•		FOR PHELPS	P. TAMPODETE
			Ky: No. 4
			sheet No. 1
PHELPS GAS COMPA	NY, INC.	Cälicelling	P.S.C. ky: No. 4
		44th Rev.	sheet No. 1
	RULES AN	b REGULATIONS	
APPLICABLE: En	tire territory served.		
AVATTÁRITITMY OF S	ERVICE: Domestic and comm	romátal vigo to Pholog	and vicinity
AVAIDABIBITI OF S.	Prairie Domestic and comm	derprai dae in tuarba	and vicinitey.
n airininai t			
RATES:	FIRST 1 MCF	\$7.6868	(R)
	ALL OVER 1 MCF	6.0204 P/Mcf	(R)
1	MINIMUM BILL\$7	7.6868	(R)
DELAYED PÂYMENT C	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	11 be charged on any enalty after the 15th	
SPECIÁL RULES:	A meter deposit of 2/12 of service charge to cover of collected from any custom charge of \$25.00 plus \$.2 collecting delinquent bill Reconnection fee of \$25.00 has been disconnected at within twelve (12) months applies if service is reifor nonpayment of bills, rules and regulations, ar requested the service to	cost of installing met her requesting service 20 per mile from office. 1s. 20 is applicable if cut his request and at an a is reconnected. The enstalled after it has violation of the comp and the customer has my	er shall be . A service e to Phelps for stomer's service y time subsequently charge also been disconnected any's or commission's
			050 4 4000
		1232	SEP 1 1988
		PURSU	ALL 10 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9/(1), /
Columbia Rate	-\$3.4807 P/Mcf	BY: PUBLIC	HATTLE COMMISSION MAINWAR
SATE OF ISSUE S	EPTEMBER 1, 1988 onth Day Year	bate effective	SEPTEMBER 1, 1988 Month Day Year
SUED BY	he Sittle is	PRESIDENT	MELVIN, KY.
Nah	e of Officer VO	Title	Address

Case Number - 9911-C

1,12,54

	FOR PHELPS & JAMBOREE
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 4
	44th Rev. Sheet No. 1
PHELPS GAS COMPANY, INC.	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 4
	43rd Rev. Sheet No. 1
PULES	AND REGULATIONS
APPLICABLE: Entire territory served.	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and	commercial use in Phelps and vicinity.
RATES:	
	\$7.7902 (R)
ALL OVER 1 MCF	6.1238 P/Mcf (R)
MINIMUM BILL\$7.79	O2 (R)
	will be charged on any unpaid balance penalty after the 15th day of month.
\$35.00 service charge be collected from any charge of \$25.00 plus collecting delinquent Reconnection fee of \$2 has been disconnected within twelve (12) mon is service is reinstal nonpayment of bills, v	5.00 is applicable if customer's service at his request and at any time subsequently the is reconnected. The charge also applies led after it has been disconnected for some iolation of the company's or commission's and the customer has qualified for and
	MAR 1 1988
	PURSU. SECTION 9/41)
Columbia Rate - \$3.5841 P/Mcf	BY: Though the same
DATE OF ISSUE JULY 18, 1988 Month Day Year	DATE EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 1988 Month Day Year
SSUED BY Mike Little is	PRESIDENT MELVIN, KY.
Name of Officer	Title Address

Case No. - 9911-B 7/18/88 Clas

FOR PHELPS &	JAMBOREE				
P.S.C. Ky.	No. 4				
43rd Rev.	Sheet No. 1				
PHELPS GAS COMPANY, INC. Cancelling P.	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 4				
42nd Rev.	Sheet No. 1				
RULES AND REGULATIONS					
APPLICABLE: Entire territory served.	en e				
	.				
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and Commercial use in Phelps ar	nd vicinity.				
FIRST 1 MCF\$7.80	(R)				
ALL OVER 1 MCF 6.1336 P/	Mcf (R)				
MINIMUM BILL\$7.80	(R)				
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 10% penalty will be charged on any unpai	d balance				
excluding the penalty after the 15th day of	of month.				
SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposit of 2/12 of the annual bill or a mi and \$35.00 service charge to cover cost of install	nimum of \$100.00				
be collected from any customer requesting service. of \$25.00 plus \$.20 per mile from office to Phelps	A service charge				
delinquent bills.					
Meter installation charge of \$25.00 is applicable service has been disconnected at his request and a					
subsequently within twelve (12) months is reconnect	ted. The charge				
also applies if service is reinstalled after it has been disconnected for nonpayment of bills, violation of the company Palatic Commission Maissi					
rules and regulations, and the customer has qualif	ied for KENTUCKY				
requested the service to be reconnected.	EFFECTIVE				
	APR 1 4 1988				
Columbia Rate \$3.5939 P/Mcf	URSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,				
_	SECTION 9 (1)				
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER				

bate of issue February 8, 1988

Day Year

Sueb By Mike Little by President Melvin, ky.

Name of Officer Title Address

Case Number - 9911 Dated - 2/8/88 0,8,94

P.S.C. Ky. No	
Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No	
PHELPS GAS COMPANY. INC.	
OF	
MELVIN, KENTUCKY	
Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing	
NATURAL GAS	
AT	
PHELPS, JAMBOREE, KENTUCKY	
OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
DEC 07 1986	
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011;	
BY: SECTION 9 (1) Roghegan	
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY	
ISSUED JANUARY 5. 19.87 EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 7. 19.86	
ISSUED BY PHELPS GAS COMPANY, INC. (Name of Utility)	••••
BY Mile Sittle	••••
MIKE LITTLE, PRESIDENT	

C+-88

			FOR PHEL	PS & JAMBOREE	
			P.S.C	. Ky. No. 4	
			42nd Rev	. Sheet No.	1
PHELPS GAS COMP	ANY, INC.		Cancelli	ng P.S.C. Ky. No.	4
			41st Rev	. Sheet No	1
		RULES	AND REGULATIONS		
APPLICABLE: E	ntire terr	itory served.			,
AVAILABILITY OF	SERVICE:	Domestic and	commercial use in Phe	lps and vicinity.	
RATES:	FIRST	1 MCF -	\$ 8	.5336 (R)	
	ALL OVER	1 MCF -	7	.3336 P/Mcf (R) PUBLIC SERVICE C	OMMISSION
	MINIMUM :	BILL	\$8.5336	OF KENTY EFFECTIVE	CKY Æ
DELAYED PAYMENT	CHARGE:	A 10% Penalty vexcluding the p	will be charged on an benalty after the 15t	h day UNStability 807 SECTION 9	KAR 5:011,
SPECIAL RULES:	and \$35. collecte \$25.00 p delinque Meter in service uently w applies nonpayme	oo service chard from any cust lus \$.20 per mint bills. stallation charhas been discontinuity to the continuity of bills.	of the annual bill rge to cover cost of comer requesting service from office to Phonected at his reques 12) months is reconnereinstalled after it iolation of the comparand the customer has nnected.	installing meter shaice. A service chareles for collecting icable if customer's t and at any time so cted. The charge a has been disconnect my's or commission'	all be rge of s ubseq- lso ed for
Columbia Rate -			*		(R)
DATE OF ISSUE_	NOVEMBER	13, 1987 Day Year	DATE EFFECTIV	E OCTOBER 9, Month Day	1987 Year
SSUED BY M	like Li	ttle is	PRESIDENT	MELVIN, KY.	
Na	me of Off	icer "	Title	Address	^

CASE NUMBER - 9911-A DATED 11/13/87 C.4-8°